1.3.4 (c) Ethical Committee Report

List of PG & UG & Intern

Sr. Submitted Date | Year | IEC Meeting | Project | Title Pl Name Duration Fundir
No. Meeting Number | Number Details
Discussion
date

1. 31.05.2023 2023 | 03.09.2023 76 229 ASSESSMENT OF RISK Dr. Anagha Modak Dr. 18 months | NA NA
FACTORS AND PREDICTORS Vaishnavi Gore
FOR SPONTANEOUS PRE-
TERM LABOR IN ANTENATAL
WOMEN ADMITTED IN
TERTIARY CARE HOSPITAL

2. 30-06-2023 | 2023 | 03.09.2023 76 230 A study on Internet Dr Avinash Borkar, Balwant 06 Yes Indian
addiction(lA) and Internet Masurkar Months Health
Gaming Disorder (IGD) and Associc
its effect on Sleep and Dr Namita Deshmukh (IPHA)
Mental Health of
Undergraduate Medical
students in Konkan Region- A
Mixed Method Research
3. 30-06-2023 | 2023 | 03.09.2023 76 231 Prevalence of cyber bullying Dr Namita Deshmukh, Alicia 06 Yes Indian

and its impact on self- Aranha,Dr. Avinash Borkar Months Health
esteem among Associc
undergraduate medical (IPHA)
students: A mixed methods
research

(]
o
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4. 30-06-2023

2023

15-07-2023

75

232

Study on prevalence of
Needle Stick &Sharp Injuries
and knowledge attitude and
practices related to it among
Health Care Workers in
Tertiary Care Hospital in
Konkan

Dr. Kalpalata Abhiman
Bhaisare , Riya Sushant
Tambade

08
Months

Yes

Indian
Health
Associc
(IPHA)

5. 02.08.2023

2023

03.09.2023

76

233

Evaluation of radiological
and functional outcome of
radius and ulna fracture in
paediatric patients aged 5 to
17 years managed with
titanium elastic nailing
system (TENS)

Dr. Shreerang Joshi, Dr. Akshya
Ghate

24
Months

NA

NA

6 04.08.2023

2023

03.09.2023

76

234

Role of Neurosonography in
high-risk neonates

Dr. Ninad Naphade, Dr. Gaurav
Garde

24
Months

NA

NA

7 04.08.2023

2023

03.09.2023

76

235

Carotid arterial doppler
study in patinets with
ISCHEMIC stroke

Dr. Ninad Naphade, Dr. Tejas
Ghule

24
Months

NA

NA

8 04.08.2023

2023

03.09.2023

76

236

Effects of oligohydramnios
and its perinatal outcomes in
34-40 weeks period of
gestation

Dr. Anagha Modak Dr. Juilee
Joshi

24
Months

NA

NA

9 05.08.2023

2023

03.09.2023

76

237

Evaluation of radiological
and functional outcome of
distal tibia fracture in
patients aged 18 to 75 years
managed with distal tibia
plating

Dr. Sunil Nadkarni, Dr.
Brijendra Kumar Yadav

24
Months

NA

NA

@/
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10 06.08.2023 2023 | 17-09-2023 77 238 A study to compare the Dr. Suvarna Patil, Dr. Netaji 12 BKLWH BKLWF

variables of Body Patil, Dr. Neelam Shrisat, Dr. Months
composition in Jyoti lyer
normoglycemic Individuals
using Deuterium Oxide (D20)
and Bio Impedance
techniques

11 06.08.2023 2023 | 03.09.2023 76 239 A Comparative study of Dr. Chitamani Latkar, Dr. Ajay 24 NA NA
analysis of functional Kendre Months
outcome of intra articular
distal end radius fractures
treated with external fixator
and volar locking plate

12 08.08.2023 2023 | 03.09.2023 76 240 Flipped classroom vs Dr. Jayshri Jankar 6 Months | NA NA
Traditional Teaching in
Biochemistry: An
Interventional Study

13 09.08.2023 2023 | 03.09.2023 76 241 Comparative study between | Dr. Shreerang Joshi, Dr. Sunny | 24 NA NA
cannulated cancellous screw | Dhatrak Months
and Tension band wiring
used in medical malleolus
fractures

14 13.08.2023 2023 | 29.10.2023 77 242 Relation between low or Dr. B.M. Patil, Dr. Hrushikesh
increased body mass index Dhote
and feto- maternal outcome
of pregnancy in a tertiary
care hospital

15 01.09.2023 2023 | 03.09.2023 76 243 Treatment Optimization for Dr. Suvarna Patil, Dr. Sachin 1 years Imperial Imperi
blood pressure with single- Surnar, Dr. Sachin Gawande, College Londor
pill combinations in India. Dr. Pranav Shamraj, Dr. Jyoti London,

ﬂ lyer UK

BX.L.Walawalkar Rural Medical College
AtKasarwadi, Post Sawarde
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16

02.09.2023

2023

29.10.2023

77

244

ROLE OF TOPICAL ROLE OF
INSULIN IN HEALING OF
CHRONIC WOUND ULCER

Dr.Satish Desai, Dr.Shreya
Tibdewal

17

13.09.2023

2023

29.10.2023

77

245

ROLE OF ANATOMICAL
VARIANTS OF CT PNS

Dr. Mallik Bathina

18

20.09.2023

2023

29.10.2023

77

246

Assessment of Correlation of
Neonatal Gestational Age
and Birth Weight with
Maternal Haemoglobin
During Pregnancy

Dr. Mohit Kadu

19

18.09.2023

2023

29.10.2023

77

247

Study of pre-ductal and post
ductal oxygen saturation
levels during first 15 minutes
of life in healthy term
neonates

Dr. Saloni Shah

20

18.10.2023

2023

29.10.2023

77

248

Role of Tamsulosin
preoperatively to prevent
post-operative urinery
retention

Dr. Shivpriti Gobre

21

18.10.2023

2023

29.10.2023

77

249

Incidence of Hypothryoidism
In operated cases of
Hemithyriodectomy

Dr. Sphurti Jha

22

22.10.2023

2023

29.10.2023

77

250

Comparative study of
Laparoscopic VS open
cholecystectomy:
Postoperative Pain
Postoperative Complication
and duration of stay in
hospital

Dr. Abhilasha Sawale

t

N
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23 20-10-2023 | 2023 | 26.11.2023 | 78 251 A study of patients Dr. Sanish Shringarpure Dr. 24 NA NA
presenting with breast lumps | Ankit Taide Months
at rural tertiary care institute
24 21-10-2023 | 2023 | 26.11.2023 | 78 252 ILIOINGUINAL neurectomy Dr. Umesh Kakade, Dr. Abhinav | 24 NA NA
VS ILIOINGUINAL Nerve Patel Months
preservation during
lichensetin mesh
Hernioplasty
25 19-11-2023 | 2023 | 26.11.2023 | 78 253 A population based Dr.Anand Joshi, Dr. Devendra 12 PIFZER 35,45,
epidemiological study of Desai, Dr. Philip Abraham, Dr. Months
Inflammatory bowel disease | Sanjay Mehendale
in India to study prevalence
of IBD
26 25.11.2023 2023 | 26.11.2023 | 78 254 Evaluation of outcomes of Dr. Shirish Maske Patil, Dr.
Laproscope versus open Vaibha Jawali
surgery in treatment of
appendicitis
27 06.12.2023 2023 | 16.12.2023 | 79 255 An exploratory study of the Dr. Suvarna Patil, Dr. Anjali 12 NA NA
food system in selected rural | Ganpule, Dr. Suneeta Months
villages of Ratnagiri district Chandorkar
of maharashara
28 11.12.2023 2024 | 21.01.2024 | 80 256 Circulating extracellular RNA | Dr. Neelam Shirshat,Dr. 24 NA Financi
as biomarker for ovarian Shripad Banavali, Dr. Suvarna Months Suppor
cancer Patil, Dr. Rita Mulherkar, Dr. funding
Prasanna Nakate, Dr. Abhay
Desai, Dr. Vijay Dombale, Dr.
Asawari Modak, Dr. Harish
Bharambe
29 12.01.2024 2024 | 21.01.2024 | 80 257 Evaluation of Brain Dr. Sanjay Patil, Dr. Pratibha 12 months | Institute +
Hypoactivity centers in Patil, Dr. Netaji Patil MUHS
postmenopausal women under
with hot flushes and Burning LTGP
Mouth Syndrome

4,
o

N
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30 13.01.2024 2024 | 21.01.2024 | 80 258 Body Composition and Dr. Suvarna Patil, Dr. 12 months | Other NA
biochemical investigations Shreyansh Devsale, Dr. Datta
and rural adult diabetic Mulye, Sachin Surnar, Dr.
popilat Aniket Khaladekar

31 16.01.2024 2024 | 12.05.2024 | 84 259 Safe Motherhood and Dr. Suvarna Patil, Dr. Jyoti lyer | 36 BKLWH BKLWF
Healthy Rural Toddler Months and Toddle
(SMAHRT) Toddler Partne

Food
Partner

32 17.01.2024 2024 | 18.02.2024 | 81 260 Knowledge, attitude and Dr Avinash Borkar, Balwant 6 months Univer
practice regarding snake and | Masurkar (MUHS
scorpion bite among rural
population in Konkan region

33 06.02.2024 2024 | 18.02.2024 | 81 261 Role of metacognitive Dr Namita Deshmukh 03 months | NA NA
awareness and academic
motivation in medical
undergraduate’s academic
performance

34 09.02.2024 2024 | 17.02.2024 | 81 262 Effectiveness of ‘Whole-Fit Dr. Asma Sharma 12 NA NA
Program’ on Physical Activity Months
Levels, Physical Fitness Index
& Mental Health among
Physiotherapy Students of
Ratnagiri Rural Area: A Quasi
Experimental Study

35 10.04.2024 2024 | 20.04.2024 | 83 263 Study to assess absorption of | Dr. Suvarna Patil, Dr Pravin 12 months | Rama Rama
vitamin B12 among Bagad, Dr Neelam Shirsat, Purushott | Purush
adolescents and adults from | Dr Janhavi Patil, am Found:
DERVAN cohort Pallavi Bhat Foundatio

Charudatta Joglekar m
s |

@/
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36 11.04.2024 2024 | 20.04.2024 | 83 264 D-dimer a clue for severe Dr. Aniket K 6 Months | NA NA
dengue / dengue shock
syndrome, an observational
study

37 25.04.2024 2024 | 12.05.2024 | &4 265 Morbidity Patterns, Quality Dr. Gajanan D. Velhal, Dr. 23

of Life and Need for Home Pranav Pol Months
Based Care in Elderly
Individuals Residing in Rural
Field Practice Area of a
Medical College

38 26.04.2024 2024 | 12.05.2024 | 84 266 Occupational profile and Dr. Namita Deshmukh, Dr. 23
morbidity pattern among Kunal Kalaskar Months
rice field workers in Konkan
Region

39 26.04.2024 2024 | 12.05.2024 | 84 267 Accessing impact of IEC Dr.Yogendra Shelke, Dr 4 Months MSACS
material on walk in Prasanna Nakate, Dr Rahul 15 Days Mumb:
individuals in ICTC & DSRC chopade, Dr Suvarna Patil, NACO
situated in Mumbai & Mrs. Priyanka Gitte, Mr Sachin
konkan region Patil

40 29.04.2024 2024 | 12.05.2024 | 84 268 Multi-Indicator Coverage Dr.Rahul Chopade 23
Evaluation of under 5 Dr. Dhananjay Yadav Months
Children using 30x7 Cluster
Method in Rural Field
Practice Area of a Tertiary
Medical Institute

41 29.04.2024 2024 | 12.05.2024 | 84 269 Digital use, stressful life Dr.Padma K 6 months | NA NA
events and sleep quality in Dr. Sonali Gogate
medical students

42 08.05.2024 2024 | 12.05.2024 | 84 270 SUKANYA study. Dr. Suvarna Patil, Pallavi Bhat, 1 year TIFR & TIFR &
Micronutrients and body Charudatta Joglekar BKLWRMC | BKLWR
composition among young Rupali Chavan, Swati
school going adolescent (13- | Sonawane
15y age) girls

Q-
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43 30.05.2024 2024 271 Hyper Homocysteine a novel | Dr. Suvarna Patil, Dr. Lochan
risk factor for acute ischemic | Malandkar, Dr. Shrutik
stroke an observational Gaikwad
study
44 21.05.2024 2024 | 23.06.2024 85 272 Lipid Profile In Coronary Dr Sagar Nanaware, Dr Gauri 2 Year
Artery Disease With Special Patil
Reference To Body
Composition In Kokan
45 23.05.2024 2024 | 23.06.2024 85 273 Study Of Circulating Serum Dr. Dnyandev Tamberi, Dr 2 Year
Copper ,Zinc And Lead Level | Suvarna Patil, Dr Ashish
And It's Corelation With Gaikwad
Hemogram In Adolescent
Boys In Kokan Region
46 23.05.2024 2024 | 23.06.2024 85 274 Assessment of peripheral Dr Suvarna Patil, Dr Ajay Patil 2 Year
neuropathy as microvascular
complication in diabetic
patient from konkan region
Guide
47 28.05.2024 2024 | 23.06.2024 85 275 Study Of Glycemic Dr. Dnyandev Tamberi, Dr 2 Year
Parameters and Body Suvarna Patil , Dr Vaibhav Raut
Composition In Adolescent
Boys In Kokan Region

@/
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48 06.06.2024

2024

23.06.2024

85

276

Serum homocysteine in
coronary artery disease with
special reference to body
composition in kokan

Dr Vikas Ratnaparakhe, Dr. Raj
Desai

2 Year

49 8.06.2024

2024

23.06.2024

85

277

Study of early markers of
renal impairment in Diabetes
mellitus and hypertensive
patients

Dr Suryakant H. Nisale, Dr
Vaibhav Methi

2 Year

50 11.06.2024

2024

23.06.2024

85

278

Study of uric acid levels in
patients suffering from
coronary artery disease in
kokan region

Dr Amitkumar Bhalerao, Dr.
Pravin Bagad

2 year

51 15.06.2024

2024

23.06.2024

85

279

Role of Laser assisted
Arthoscopic Surgery in
Postponing TKR in
Osteoarthritis of Knee

Dr. Shreerang Joshi

52 23.06.2024

2024

23.06.2024

85/86

280

Sr.Homocysteine and Lipid
profile in patients with acute
ischemic stroke

Dr.Nitin d Kesarkar, Dr.Akash
Kumbar

2year

53 21.05.2024

2024

13.07.2024

86

281

A Comparison Of hyperbaric
0.5% Levobupivacaine With
hyperbaric 0.5% Bupivacaine
for Spinal Anaesthesia in
Elective Caesarean Section: A
Prospective Randomized
double blind study

Dr Vaishali Bapat , Dr. Pratima
Khot

@/
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AtKasarwadi, Post Sawarde
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54

3.07.2024

2024

13.07.2024

86

282

Prevalence of polycystic
ovarian syndrome among
adolescent girls in the rural
area of Konkan in
Maharashtra

Dr.Vruddhi Tribhuwan

55

04.07.2024

2024

13.07.2024

86

283

Clinical Profile of Respiratory
Distress In Neonates

Dr. Pankti Mehta, Dr Suryakant
Ingale

56

05.07.2024

2024

13.07.2024

86

284

Strengthening the quality of
AMR surveillance using
Automated system

Dr.Yogendra Pandurang Shelke

3 years

57

11.07.2024

2024

18.08.2024

87

285

Surgical Outcomes of
Intertrochanteric fractures of
femur treated with Proximal
Femoral Nail (PFN): A study
in Rural Indian Population

Dr. Arshaj Gaikawad

1 Year

BKL

58

31.07.2024

2024

18.08.2024

87

286

Comparison of C-MAC Video
Laryngoscope and Macintosh
Direct Laryngoscope in Adult
patients undergoing
elective surgeries. A
Prospective randomized
study

Dr. Darpan K Kankariya

@/

BX.L.Walawalkar Rural Medical College

AtKasarwadi, PostSawarde
Tal Chiplun,Dist Ratnagiri



